INTERNATIONAL
Specifications subject to change © 2-2008
GRILLE WITH GRID CORE
A-770/A-780
Fast selection diagram
E  1  080
Application
Technical information

Specifications subject to change © 2-2008E  1  080
AccessoriesSpecifications description
How to order
• GT007: damper with vertical
opposed blades. Construction of
galvanised sheet steel, painted
black.
(For further details, see p. 1 290)
•GR001: mounting frame of roll-formed,
galvanised sheet steel
(only for AD and AE)
Example:
Aluminium exhaust grille with fixed grid
core (straight links of 12,5 x 12,5mm),
equipped with a damper. The margins
are na-tural tone anodised.
Type : AF780 + GT007
nom. dim. (LxH) .. x ... mm
INTERNATIONAL
Fixing methods
AE780, dimension 300 x 300 mm, with damper GT007 and mounting
frame GR001
HL
D :margin width 25 mm, friction spring fixing
E :margin width 25 mm, concealed screw fixing (only for A-780)
F :margin width 25 mm, screw fixing
U: false ceiling plate out of aluminium U-frame (see p. 2 501)
0: without damper
7: with damper
A E 7 8 7 - - 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0
L H
b) Mounting frame
a) Grille
G R 0 0 1 - - 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0
AD770/AD780 + GR001
Friction spring fixing and
mounting frame
AE780 + GR001
Concealed screw fixing and
mounting frame
AF770/AF780
Visible screw fixing
7: links with 45° deflection
8: straight links